

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H24000413960 3)))



H240004139603ABCS

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Co	rporations		ු 20	
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6381		2024 DEI	
From:			•	E E	۲ ر
	Account Name	: A2Z FILINGS		nu: —	
	Account Number	: 120180000065		33 -	ſ
	Phone	: (561)212-1192			-
	Fax Number	: (866)212-6174		PH 12:	٦
				~> _	τ
			entity to be used for f e email address please.**		
	1				

Email Address: info@a2zfilings.com

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

The Meditation Organization Inc

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$70.00



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

18662126174

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION n compliance with Chapter 617 F.S. (Not for Profit)

2024-12-17 16:04:15 GMT

ARTICLE	II PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
23	Principal <u>street</u> address: 30 NE 4th Street, 801	Mailing address. if different is:	
М	iami, FL 33132		
ARTICLE	III PURPOSE e for which the corporation is organized is	see attachment	
	IV MANNER OF ELECTION	The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:	inatio
	<i>IV <u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> 1</i> lent and ratification by majority c	The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:	inatic
y presic	lent and ratification by majority o	of the board of directors.	inatic
y presic A RTICLE	lent and ratification by majority c	of the board of directors.	inatio
y presic ARTICLE	lent and ratification by majority c	of the board of directors. <u>R DIRECTORS</u> Name and Title:	inatio
y presic ARTICLE	lent and ratification by majority c c v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O. Title: Kevin Ellerton Dir	of the board of directors.	inatic
y presic ARTICLE ame and 7 ddress	lent and ratification by majority of <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O</u> Title: Kevin Ellerton Dir 230 NE 4th Street, 801 Miami, FL 33132	and Title: Address: The board of directors.	
ane and T ane and T ane and T	lent and ratification by majority of <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O</u> Title: Kevin Ellerton Dir 230 NE 4th Street, 801 Miami, FL 33132	Address:	
y presic ARTICLE ame and T ddress	ient and ratification by majority of v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O Title: Kevin Ellerton Dir 230 NE 4th Street, 801 Miami, FL 33132	Address:	
y presic ARTICLE Jame and T ddress Jame and T ddress	Ient and ratification by majority of the second structure INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O. Title: Kevin Ellerton Dir 230 NE 4th Street, 801 Miami, FL 33132 Title: Jenelle Kim Dir 1140 Wall Street #1015 San Diego, CA 92038 Wouldes Lowin	Address:	
ARTICLE	Ient and ratification by majority of the second structure INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O. Title: Kevin Ellerton Dir 230 NE 4th Street, 801 Miami, FL 33132 Title: Jenelle Kim Dir 1140 Wall Street #1015 San Diego, CA 92038 Wouldes Lowin	Address:	- F

18662126174

Name and Title:
Address:
-
Name and Title:
Address:

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Kevin Ellerton	
Address:	230 NE 4th Street, 801	
	Miami, FL 33132	
	Miami, FL 33132	

ARTICLE VI. The name and	address of the Incorporator is:		۲,
Name:	Kevin Ellerton	, · · · -	. <u> </u>
Address:	230 NE 4th Street, 801		: []],
	Miami, FL 33132	₩ 	Č.
		ST B	

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

1/2

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of Stape constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

41
 Requi

Dec 16th, 2024

Dec 16th. 2024

Date

quired Signature of Incorporator

Date

0

...

Attachment to the Articles of Incorporation of The Meditation Organization Inc "Purposes and Other provisions"

This corporation is established exclusively for charitable purposes within the meaning of Internal Revenue Code section 501(c)(3), namely: to make the world a happier and more peaceful place by advancing the understanding and practice of mindfulness and meditation in the Western world. This corporation will accomplish its purpose by providing essential information and resources for meditators and meditation teachers, offering a variety of educational materials and tools. It will establish high standards in the field by offering oversight, standardization, certification, and accreditation for new meditation teachers and meditation teachers and accreditation for new meditation and communities receive reliable and effective guidance.

Our purpose is to alleviate mental and emotional stress, promote inner peace, and contribute to the creation of a more compassionate, resilient society. By providing access to well-structured programs, resources, and community-building events, the corporation seeks to improve mental well-being, foster personal growth, and enhance the stability and quality of life for individuals and communities engaged in mindfulness and meditation practices. Through these efforts, we aim to bridge the gap between knowledge and practice, empowering individuals with the tools they need to live healthier, more fulfilled lives while cultivating a broader culture of mindfulness and awareness. Through its activities, this corporation will strive to alleviate suffering, calm neighborhood tensions, defend human rights, and stop community deterioration.

This corporation will not attempt to influence legislation or participate in political campaigns of any sort. No part of the earnings of this corporation will inure for the benefit of its directors or officers and it will not distribute dividends to anyone. However, it will pay reasonable compensation for services provided, work done, resources purchased, or properties acquired in order to carry out its mission. It will rent or purchase real property in order to provide suitable facilities for its activities. The incorporator of this corporation will serve as its President any time he so chooses.

Upon the filing of these articles with the Secretary of State, the Directors will be empowered to adopt bylaws and other related documents, to appoint corporate officers, to file forms with government agencies and to undertake any other 11

 $\{ N \}$

Attachment to the Articles of Incorporation of The Meditation Organization Inc "Purposes and Other provisions"

action required for the operation of this corporation. The directors will adopt such decisions through in person meetings, telephonic communication, meetings via electronic media, written and signed consent, as well as by virtual signatures, all of which will be seen as equivalent to a vote cast at a meeting. Replies sent from emails belonging to directors or messages via any form of electronic communication belonging to directors, shall be seen as written signed consent to the proposal contained in the communication that is being replied to, and the equivalent of a vote cast at a meeting of the directors.

In the event of this corporation's dissolution, the directors will --after clearing all debts and liabilities -- distribute any remaining funds or assets to other charitable organizations recognized by the IRS under section 501(c)(3) that have similar purposes.

2024 DEC 17 AH IO: 1 I a. **[**] [T: U <u>ය</u> ා